
IMP-mestaruus I 2015-01-07 
Sija Pari Pisteet Nimi 
1 7 84 Patrik Eriksson - Arvo Priimägi 
2 1 42 Jarmo Laakso - Kari Kanerva 
3 9 34 Timo Mäkelä - Peter Soinu 
4 10 27 Anni Mäkelä - Riitta-Liisa Mäkelä 
5 6 -6 Birger Salonen - Börje Salonen 
6 5 -17 Kari Launis - Markku Juva 
7 8 -26 Ensio Lehtinen - Nikolai Kaplitsnoi 
8 2 -30 Antti Alen - Veli-Pekka Lukka 
9 4 -47 Laura Alopaeus - Varpu Honkakoski 
10 3 -61 Tuure Salminen - Jukka Pettersson 
 
IMP-mestaruus II 2015-01-19 
Sija Pari Pisteet Vert Nimi 
1 3 75 Ensio Lehtinen - Anil Nijhawan 
2 2 42 Leif Mickelsson - Henrik Laaksonen 
3 11 28 Jarmo Laakso - Kari Kanerva 
4 16 23 Varpu Honkakoski - Laura Alopaeus 
5 6 21 Börje Salonen - Birger Salonen 
6 5 14 Stig-Olof Andersson - Harry Vuorinen 
7 8 13 Eino Nygren - Nikolai Kaplitsnoi 
8 15 10 Kati Sandström - Mikko Nieminen 
9 7 -11 Antti Alen - Veli-Pekka Lukka 
10 9 -19 Timo Mäkelä - Peter Soinu 
11 10 -20     2 Hermanni Hiuspää - Anna-Liisa Hiuspää 
12 13 -20     0 Arvo Priimägi - Patrik Eriksson 
13 4 -32 Taisto Louhikoski - Antti Voitto 
14 14 -38     2 Riitta-Liisa Mäkelä - Anne Vesanen 
15 1 -38     0 Jarmo Jarnila - Jorma Vapaa 
16 12 -48 Kari Launis - Markku Juva 
 
IMP-mestaruus III 2015-01-26 
Sija Pari Pisteet Vert Nimi 
1 13 63,9 Janne Holmqvist - Kimmo Kanerva 
2 10 37,9 Antti Alen - Veli-Pekka Lukka 
3 7 27,1 Timo Mäkelä - Peter Soinu 
4 4 23,8 Kati Sandström - Maria Mylläri 
5 11 16,3    2 Kari Kanerva - Jarmo Laakso 
6 12 16,3    0 Patrik Eriksson - Arvo Priimägi 
7 14 14,0 Birger Salonen - Börje Salonen 
8 3 0,0 Stig-Olof Andersson - Harry Vuorinen 
9 2 -2,2 Leif Mickelsson - Henrik Laaksonen 
10 6 -6,5 Nikolai Kaplitsnoi - Eino Nygren 
11 1 -7,6 Riitta-Liisa Mäkelä - Anne Vesanen 
12 5 -30,3 Taisto Louhikoski - Antti Voitto 
13 9 -40,1 Varpu Honkakoski - Laura Alopaeus 
14 16 -44,0 Kari Launis - Markku Juva 
15 8 -66,1 Jarmo Jarnila - Jorma Vapaa 
 



IMP-mestaruus IV 2015-02-02 
Sija Pari Pisteet Nimi 
1 13 64 Nikolai Kaplitsnoi - Eino Nygren 
2 14 24 Jarmo Laakso - Kari Kanerva 
3 6 22 Kari Launis - Markku Juva 
4 8 20 Birger Salonen - Börje Salonen 
5 11 16 Pertti Holmberg - Ensio Lehtinen 
6 7 15 Antti Alen - Veli-Pekka Lukka 
7 1 11 Riitta-Liisa Mäkelä - Anne Vesanen 
8 10 6 Kati Sandström - Maria Mylläri 
9 2 2 Janne Holmqvist - Kimmo Kanerva 
10 16 -1 Timo Mäkelä - Peter Soinu 
11 5 -17 Patrik Eriksson - Arvo Priimägi 
12 9 -23 Varpu Honkakoski - Laura Alopaeus 
13 3 -24 Leif Mickelsson - Henrik Laaksonen 
14 15 -25 Stig-Olof Andersson - Harry Vuorinen 
15 4 -40 Taisto Louhikoski - Antti Voitto 
16 12 -50 Anna-Liisa Hiuspää - Jarmo Jarnila 
 
IMP-mestaruus 2015      
      
pelaaja 7.1. 19.1. 26.1. 2.2. yht. 
Jarmo Laakso -  Kari Kanerva 42,0 28,0 16,3 24,0 94,0 
Arvo Priimägi - Patrik Eriksson 84,0 -20,0 16,3 -17,0 83,3 
Ensio Lehtinen - Anil Nijhawan   75,0     75,0 
Eino Nygren - Nikolai Kaplitsnoi   13,0 -6,5 64,0 70,5 
Janne Holmqvist - Kimmo Kanerva     63,9 2,0 65,9 
Timo Mäkelä - Peter Soinu 34,0 -19,0 27,1 -1,0 60,1 
Börje Salonen - Birger Salonen -6,0 21,0 14,0 20,0 55,0 
Antti Alén - Veli-Pekka Lukka -30,0 -11,0 37,9 15,0 41,9 
Kati Sandström - Maria Mylläri     23,8 6,0 29,8 
Riitta-Liisa Mäkelä - Anni Mäkelä 27,0      27,0 
Ensio Lehtinen - Pertti Holmberg      16,0 16,0 
Henrik Laaksonen - Leif Mickelsson   42,0 -2,2 -24,0 15,8 
Kati Sandström - Mikko Nieminen   10,0     10,0 
Harry Vuorinen - Stig-Olof 
Andersson   14,0 0,0 -25,0 -11,0 
Hermanni Hiuspää - Anna-Liisa 
Hiuspää   -20,0     -20,0 
Ensio Lehtinen - Nikolai Kaplitsnoi -26,0      -26,0 
Riitta-Liisa Mäkelä - Anne Vesanen   -38,0 -7,6 11,0 -34,6 
Kari Launis - Markku Juva -17,0 -48,0 -44,0 22,0 -39,0 
Varpu Honkakoski - Laura Alopaeus -47,0 23,0 -40,1 -23,0 -40,1 
Anna-Liisa Hiuspää - Jarmo Jarnila       -50,0 -50,0 
Tuure Salminen - Jukka Pettersson -61,0       -61,0 
Taisto Louhikoski - Antti Voitto   -32,0 -30,3 -40,0 -102,3 
Jarmo Jarnila - Jorma Vapaa    -38,0 -66,1   -104,1 

 
 


